( BRIGGS SCHODL

Inspire Excellence, Achieve Success!

17210 South 569 Road

Tahlequah, OK 74464 . '
Stephen R. Haynes Phone: (918) 456-4221 Fax: (918) 456-4049 Kair L. Ridenhour
Superintendent Principal

December 14, 2021

Cheryl Trammel
Cherokee County Clerk
213 W, Delaware
Tahlequah, OK 74464

Notice to the Cherokee County Clerk of the 2022 Regular Board of Education Meetings for Briggs
Public Schools, District No. C044 of Cherokee County, Tahlequah, Oklahoma.

All regular meetings will be held in the Administrative Office Building Conference Room, which is
located at 17210 South 569 Road, Tahlequah, Oklahoma.

The date and time for the regular monthly board of education meetings are as follows:

Wednesday, January 05, 2022 6:00 p.m.
Tuesday, February 08, 2022 6:00 p.m.
Tuesday, March 08, 2022 6:00 p.m.
Tuesday, April 12, 2022 6:00 p.m.
Tuesday, May 10, 2022 6:00 p.m.
Monday, June 06, 2022 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday, June 29, 2022 12:00 p.m.
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 6:00 p.m.
Monday, September 12, 2022 6:00 p.m.
Monday, October 10, 2022 6:00 p.m.
Monday, November 14, 2022 6:00 p.m.
Monday, December 12, 2022 6:00 p.m.

Sincerely,

(42

ie Y. Loftip-Co
Business Manager
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